

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8454/2012

M/S. NAMDHARI SEEDS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20617 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20618 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20619 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20620 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20621 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26324 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27678 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31158 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6913 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7229-7231 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7247-7249 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7302-7303 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7604-7609 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7661-7663 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8242 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sony Bhatt, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr Sumanta S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

-2-

Item No.53

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sumanta S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms Renuka Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this batch of matters, the duly represented respondents in SLP(C) nos.8454 and 7247-49 of 2012 are granted six weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) Nos. 6913, 7604-7609 ,20617, 20618, 20619,20620,20621,26324,27678,31158 of 2012 and 8242 of 2013, pleadings are complete and the matters fall under complete category. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

In SLP(C) Nos. 7229-31,7302-03,7661-63 of 2012 notices be re issued to the unserved respondents through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 11.4.2014.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj