

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)                      No(s).      8454/2012

(Arising out of order dated 24.10.2011 in I.T.A.No.75/2007 passed  
by THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. NAMDHARI SEEDS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6913/2012

(With SLP(C) No. 7229-7231/2012

(With SLP(C) No. 7247-7249/2012

(With SLP(C) No. 7302-7303/2012

(With SLP(C) No. 7604-7609/2012

(With SLP(C) No. 7661-7663/2012

SLP(C)NO.20109/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)NO.20111/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)NO.20112/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(With SLP(C) No. 20617/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 20618/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 20619/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20620/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 20621/2012

Signature Not Verified

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Digitally signed by

Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2015.01.09

17:15:48 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 22611/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

2

SLP(C) No. 26324/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 27678/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31158/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8242/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha,ASG  
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,sr.Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda,Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.  
Mr. T.M. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Soli Sorabjee,Sr.Adv.(Not present)  
Mr. Pretesh Kapur,Adv.  
Mr. S. Annamalai,Adv.  
Mr. Govind Manoharan,Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagdeesan,Adv.  
  
Mr. A. Shankar,Adv.  
Mr. S. Annamalai,Adv.  
Mr. Govind Manoharan,Adv.  
Ms. Kanchana M,Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagdeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha,ASG  
Mr. K. radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. T.M. Singh,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Harish Salve,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.  
Ms. Renuka Sahu,Adv.  
Mr. Prabhal K.C.,Adv.  
Ms. Shilpi Choudhary,Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted in all the SLPs.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER