

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015
(CC No(s). 3837/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/07/2014
in ITA No. 388/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ADVANTA INDIA LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption nfrom filing
certified copy of the impugned order and office report)

Date : 09/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned order is allowed.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C)No. 4584 of 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2015.03.09

(MADHU BALA)

(ASHA SONI)

17:09:51 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER